02/07/2011

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

2-7-11 103617065 ET					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es)-below:					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: East West Bank Internal				
Brighton-Best International, Inc.					
Individual(s)	Address: Loan Service Street Address: 9300 Flair Drive 6th Floor City: El Monte State: CA Country: USA Zip: 91731 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship CA Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) didentification or description of the Trademark.				
77732745, 73084191, 78716735, 75869962 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	1073456, 3243769, 2489108 Additional sheet(s) attached Wes No				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Davida Wright Internal Address: Loan Documentation/Loan #87813290	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$115.00				
Street Address:9300 Flair Drive 6th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed (ASMETS Check #306000066				
City: I Monte	8. Payment Information:				
State: Zip:91761 Phone Number:626-371-8668 Fax Number:626-927-2090 Email Address: davida wright@eastwestbank.com 9. Signature:	Deposit Account Number 1 98888812 1973456 Authorized User Name 49.98 09 77.99 09				
Signature Davida Wright Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FIRST AMENDMENT TO COMMERCIAL SECURITY AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 26, 2008 BY AND BETWEEN EAST WEST BANK, A CALIFORNIA BANKING CORPORATION AND BRIGHTON-BEST INTERNATIONAL, INC. A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION RELATING TO EAST WEST BANK LOAN NUMBER 87813290

This First Amendment to Commercial Security Agreement ("First Amendment") is entered into by and between East West Bank, a California banking corporation, as assignee of the FDIC as Receiver of United Commercial Bank ("Lender") and Brighton-Best International, Inc., a California corporation ("Borrower"), relative to Lender's loan number 213-000003-0, dated March 26, 2008 and evidenced by the Promissory Note dated March 26, 2008, the Promissory Note dated April 3, 2009 and the Change in Terms Agreement dated ______, 2010.

RECITALS:

This Pirst Amendment is entered into upon the basis of the following facts and understandings of the parties, which facts and understandings are acknowledged by the parties to be true and accurate:

Lender is lending the principal amount of \$30,000,000 to Borrower pursuant to the Promissory Note dated April 3, 2009 and the Printed Form Loan Documents as identified and described in particular in the Addendum to Asset Based Commercial Loan dated and executed together and in conjunction with this First Amendment.

Lender and Borrower wish to clarify the definition of "Collateral" by amending the Commercial Security Agreement dated March 26, 2008 ("Commercial Security Agreement") by adding the reference to trademarks and to specific trademarks to the description of the collateral as defined within the section entitled "COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION" located on the first page of the Commercial Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as set forth below:

The following is hereby added to the section entitled "COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION" in the Commercial Security Agreement:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0454

"All Trademarks held by Borrower including but not limited to (1) United States
Trademark Serial Number 77732745 with a filing date of May 8, 2009; (2) United States
Trademark Registration Number 1073456 and serial Number 73084191 with a filing date
of April 16, 1976 and registration date of September 20, 1977; (3) United States
Trademark Registration Number 3243769 and serial number 78716735, with a filing date
of September 20, 2005 and a registration date of May 22, 2007; and (4) United States
Trademark Registration Number 2489108 and serial number 75869962 with a filing date
of December 13, 1999 and a registration date of September 11, 2001."

There are no other amendments to the Commercial	Security Agreement.	 	
Dated:, 2010			
Borrower	Lender		
Brighton-Best International, Inc.	East West Bank		

Robert Shieh President f / fin

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0455